The Association's principal place of business is 4 South Oswald Road, Edinburgh, EH9 2HG.

The Association is a Registered Social Landlord and Scottish Charity that owns and manages social

housing property in Edinburgh, Lothians and Fife.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEMBER EMOLUMENTS

Board of Trustees members received £2,209 (2020 - £2,083) in the year by way of reimbursement of

expenses. No remuneration is paid to Board of Trustees members in respect of their duties to the

Association.

41

VIEWPOINT HOUSING ASSOCIATION LIMITED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

 29.

Transactions with Board of Trustees members (and their close family) were as follows:

2021 2020

£ £

13,871 8,746

Members of the Board of Trustees who are tenants 3 2

 30.

£

Previously Reported Deficit in 2019/20 (257,695)

Prior Period Adjustments 708,514

Surplus for the year ended 31 March 2020 450,819

Correction of Shared Ownership Disposals

Change in Accounting Policy for LD1 Fire Alarms

These adjustments had the following impact on previously reported

Previously Restated

Reported Adjustment Balance

£ £ £

Housing Property 34,389,051 (2,573) 34,386,478

Shared Ownership - 136,087 136,087

Loan Stock (3,109,975) 575,000 (2,534,975)

Planned Maintenance 1,444,965 (375,159) 1,069,806

Housing Depreciation 1,322,685 37,516 1,360,201

Gain on sale of housing - (370,871) (370,871)

RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Members of the Board of Trustees are related parties of the Association as defined by Financial

Reporting Standard 102.

Any transactions between the Association and any entity with which a Board of Trustees member has a

connection with is made at arm’s length and is under normal commercial terms.

Viewpoint Trust provides financial assistance to Viewpoint Housing Association by way of grants the

amount paid in the year was £11,897 (2020: £17,629) of this £8,304 (2020: £2,282) was outstanding at

the year end.